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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

GL Balance Sheet Standard

Posted 12/31/2021

Operating Reserves Total

Assets

Bank

AAB OPERATING ACCT 4,362.38 4,362.38

Reserve Account 25,218.91 25,218.91

AAB CD RES 9138 8.18.2022 45,746.21 45,746.21

Total Bank 4,362.38 70,965.12 75,327.50

Total Assets 4,362.38 70,965.12 75,327.50

Liabilities & Equity

Prepaid Assessment 4,900.00 4,900.00

4,900.00 4,900.00

Equity

Operations Retained Earnings 7,148.27 7,148.27

Reserves Retained Earnings 56,834.32 56,834.32

Net Income (7,685.89) 14,130.80 6,444.91

Total Equity (537.62) 70,965.12 70,427.50

Total Liabilities & Equity 4,362.38 70,965.12 75,327.50
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Budget Comparison YTD Variance
Period 12/1/2021 To 12/31/2021 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Operating Year to Date Operating

Actual Budget Actual Budget $ Var % Var Annual

Income

Dues Income 0.00 0.00 42,050.00 41,500.00 550.00 -1.33% 41,500.00

Late Fees 0.00 0.00 315.00 0.00 315.00 -100.00% 0.00

Fines Income 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00 -100.00% 0.00

Notice of Lien/Collections Charge (35.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00

Investment/Interest Income 0.31 31.00 7.21 350.00 (342.79) 97.94% 350.00

TOTAL (34.69) 31.00 42,497.21 41,850.00 647.21 -1.55% 41,850.00

TOTAL Income (34.69) 31.00 42,497.21 41,850.00 647.21 -1.55% 41,850.00

Expense

Landscape Maintenance Contract 483.81 538.00 5,781.66 6,500.00 718.34 11.05% 6,500.00

Tree Pruning/Removal 0.00 288.00 357.50 3,500.00 3,142.50 89.79% 3,500.00

Backflow Testing 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 (30.00) -100.00% 0.00

Water 0.00 38.00 504.67 500.00 (4.67) -0.93% 500.00

TOTAL 483.81 864.00 6,673.83 10,500.00 3,826.17 36.44% 10,500.00

Administrative

Insurance Expense 0.00 0.00 2,998.00 3,000.00 2.00 0.07% 3,000.00

Legal/Lien Fees 0.00 38.00 670.00 500.00 (170.00) -34.00% 500.00

Management 600.00 615.00 6,342.00 6,780.00 438.00 6.46% 6,780.00

Filing Fees 0.00 0.00 10.00 75.00 65.00 86.67% 75.00

Reserve Study 0.00 0.00 1,315.00 0.00 (1,315.00) -100.00% 0.00

Office Supplies 118.83 47.00 695.33 575.00 (120.33) -20.93% 575.00

Postage 123.87 0.00 554.46 0.00 (554.46) -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL Administrative 842.70 700.00 12,584.79 10,930.00 (1,654.79) -15.14% 10,930.00

Non-Operating Expense

Reserve Contribution 15,320.00 15,320.00 30,320.00 15,320.00 (15,000.00) -97.91% 15,320.00

TOTAL Non-Operating Expense 15,320.00 15,320.00 30,320.00 15,320.00 (15,000.00) -97.91% 15,320.00

Other Expense

Contingencies 0.00 329.00 0.00 3,915.00 3,915.00 100.00% 3,915.00

TOTAL Other Expense 0.00 329.00 0.00 3,915.00 3,915.00 100.00% 3,915.00

Taxes

Taxes Property 0.00 0.00 533.48 585.00 51.52 8.81% 585.00

Taxes Federal 0.00 0.00 71.00 0.00 (71.00) -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL Taxes 0.00 0.00 604.48 585.00 (19.48) -3.33% 585.00

TOTAL Expense 16,646.51 17,213.00 50,183.10 41,250.00 (8,933.10) -21.66% 41,250.00

Excess Revenue / Expense (16,681.20) (17,182.00) (7,685.89) 600.00 (8,285.89) 0.00% 600.00
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Budget Comparison YTD Variance
Period 12/1/2021 To 12/31/2021 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Reserves Year to Date Reserves

Actual Budget Actual Budget $ Var % Var Annual

Income

Investment/Interest Income 17.91 0.00 262.48 0.00 262.48 -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL 17.91 0.00 262.48 0.00 262.48 0.00% 0.00

Non-Operating Income

Reserve Income (Transferred from Op)15,320.00 0.00 30,320.00 0.00 30,320.00 -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL Non-Operating Income 15,320.00 0.00 30,320.00 0.00 30,320.00 0.00% 0.00

TOTAL Income 15,337.91 0.00 30,582.48 0.00 30,582.48 0.00% 0.00

Expense

Road Maintenance 0.00 0.00 16,451.68 0.00 (16,451.68) -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL 0.00 0.00 16,451.68 0.00 (16,451.68) 0.00% 0.00

TOTAL Expense 0.00 0.00 16,451.68 0.00 (16,451.68) 0.00% 0.00

Excess Revenue / Expense 15,337.91 0.00 14,130.80 0.00 14,130.80 0.00% 0.00
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Income/Expense Statement

Posted 12/1/2021 To 12/31/2021 11:59:00 PM

Month to Date % Year to Date %

Operating

Income

410000 Dues Income 0.00 0.00% 42,050.00 98.95%

410001 Late Fees 0.00 0.00% 315.00 0.74%

410006 Fines Income 0.00 0.00% 125.00 0.29%

410900 Notice of Lien/Collections Charge (35.00) 100.89% 0.00 0.00%

420003 Investment/Interest Income 0.31 -0.89% 7.21 0.02%

Total Income (34.69) 100.00% 42,497.21 100.00%

Expense

610005 Landscape Maintenance Contract 483.81 2.91% 5,781.66 11.52%

610062 Tree Pruning/Removal 0.00 0.00% 357.50 0.71%

610130 Backflow Testing 0.00 0.00% 30.00 0.06%

750001 Water 0.00 0.00% 504.67 1.01%

Administrative

501003 Insurance Expense 0.00 0.00% 2,998.00 5.97%

501004 Legal/Lien Fees 0.00 0.00% 670.00 1.34%

501006 Management 600.00 3.60% 6,342.00 12.64%

501010 Filing Fees 0.00 0.00% 10.00 0.02%

501190 Reserve Study 0.00 0.00% 1,315.00 2.62%

503000 Office Supplies 118.83 0.71% 695.33 1.39%

503010 Postage 123.87 0.74% 554.46 1.10%

Total Administrative 842.70 5.06% 12,584.79 25.08%

Non-Operating Expense

990000 Reserve Contribution 15,320.00 92.03% 30,320.00 60.42%

Total Non-Operating Expense 15,320.00 92.03% 30,320.00 60.42%

Taxes

504000 Taxes Property 0.00 0.00% 533.48 1.06%

504080 Taxes Federal 0.00 0.00% 71.00 0.14%

Total Taxes 0.00 0.00% 604.48 1.20%

Total Expense 16,646.51 100.00% 50,183.10 100.00%

Net Income (16,681.20) (7,685.89)
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Income/Expense Statement

Posted 12/1/2021 To 12/31/2021 11:59:00 PM

Month to Date % Year to Date %

Reserves

Income

420003 Investment/Interest Income 17.91 0.12% 262.48 0.86%

Non-Operating Income

890000 Reserve Income (Transferred from Op) 15,320.00 99.88% 30,320.00 99.14%

Total Non-Operating Income 15,320.00 99.88% 30,320.00 99.14%

Total Income 15,337.91 100.00% 30,582.48 100.00%

Expense

630012 Road Maintenance 0.00 0.00% 16,451.68 100.00%

Total Expense 0.00 0.00% 16,451.68 100.00%

Net Income 15,337.91 14,130.80
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: Reserve Account    Account: ******5357

Statement Date: 12/31/2021 G/L Balance: 25,218.91

Statement Balance: 25,218.91Linked Statement: 010422111441_5357_123121.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 9,897.91

ANNUAL YEAR END TRANSFER TO RESERVES 12/28/2021 15,320.00 25,217.91

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 12/31/2021 1.00 25,218.91

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 15,321.00

Statement Balance: 25,218.91

Outstanding Items:

Bank Reconciliation Summary: Reserve Account    Account: ******5357

G/L Balance: 25,218.91

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 25,218.91

Statement Balance: 25,218.91

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: AAB CD RES 9138 8.18.2022    Account: ******9138

Statement Date: 12/31/2021 G/L Balance: 45,746.21

Statement Balance: 45,746.21Linked Statement: 010422111525_9138_123121.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 45,729.30

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 12/31/2021 16.91 45,746.21

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 16.91

Statement Balance: 45,746.21

Outstanding Items:

Bank Reconciliation Summary: AAB CD RES 9138 8.18.2022    Account: ******9138

G/L Balance: 45,746.21

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 45,746.21

Statement Balance: 45,746.21

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: AAB OPERATING ACCT     Account: ******9091

Statement Date: 12/31/2021 G/L Balance: 4,362.38

Statement Balance: 4,362.38Linked Statement: 011022102956_9091_123121.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 16,543.58

HOA Community Solutions 12/3/2021 100068 -635.00 15,908.58

Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC 12/6/2021 100069 -483.81 15,424.77

SouthData Inc 12/10/2021 100070 -242.70 15,182.07

Total Checks: -1,361.51

Lockbox 12/3/2021 250.00 15,432.07

Adjustment Batch 12/22/2021 250.00 15,682.07

Lockbox 12/22/2021 500.00 16,182.07

Lockbox 12/23/2021 750.00 16,932.07

Lockbox 12/24/2021 250.00 17,182.07

Lockbox 12/27/2021 500.00 17,682.07

ANNUAL YEAR END TRANSFER TO RESERVES 12/28/2021 -15,320.00 2,362.07

Lockbox 12/28/2021 750.00 3,112.07

Adjustment Batch 12/29/2021 250.00 3,362.07

Lockbox 12/29/2021 250.00 3,612.07

Lockbox 12/30/2021 750.00 4,362.07

Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 12/31/2021 0.31 4,362.38

Total Deposits / Adjustments: -10,819.69

Statement Balance: 4,362.38

Outstanding Items:

Bank Reconciliation Summary: AAB OPERATING ACCT     Account: ******9091

G/L Balance: 4,362.38

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 4,362.38

Statement Balance: 4,362.38

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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*Aging 120 Days Prepaid w/Zero
Balances

Tuesday, January 11, 2022 11:47

Active Flag Yes

Posted Date 12/31/2021

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Acct # Status Contact Current 30 - 59 Days 60 - 89 Days 90 Days >120 Days Balance

Count: 79 -4,500.00 0.00 -390.00 0.00 -10.00 -4,900.00

Property Totals

# Units # Builder # Resident # Owners # Tenants Owner Ratio

83 0 83 82 1 98.80%

Charge Code Summary
Description G/L Acct # Amount

Payment 000100 -4,900.00

-4,900.00
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* AP Check Detail Report Tuesday, January 11, 2022 11:47

Check Date 12/1/2021 To 12/31/2021 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Ctrl # Invoice # Invoice Bank Expense Amount Check # Check Date Memo Status

HOA Community Solutions Location: HOA Community Solutions

84045 113021-7904 11/30/2021 AAB OPERATING ACCT501006: Management 600.00 100068 12/3/2021 PAID

84045 113021-7904 11/30/2021 AAB OPERATING ACCT410900: Notice of Lien/Collections Charge35.00 100068 12/3/2021 PAID

635.00

SouthData Inc Location: SouthData Inc

84455 993501983 11/30/2021 AAB OPERATING ACCT503000: Office Supplies 118.83 100070 12/10/2021 PAID

84455 993501983 11/30/2021 AAB OPERATING ACCT503010: Postage 123.87 100070 12/10/2021 PAID

242.70

Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC Location: Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC

84046 412 12/1/2021 AAB OPERATING ACCT610005: Landscape Maintenance Contract483.81 100069 12/6/2021 Invoice 412 - November maintenance PAID

483.81

Count: 5 Total:  Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association $1,361.51
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

AP Attachments









RECIPIENT:

Point Richmond Ridge
14315 62nd Avenue Northwest
Gig Harbor, Washington 98332

Invoice #412

Issued Dec 01, 2021

Due Dec 31, 2021

Total $483.81
Account Balance $967.62

For Services Rendered

PRODUCT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

Nov 01, 2021

Mowing 1 $0.00 $0.00

Clean-up 1 $0.00 $0.00

Nov 08, 2021

Mowing 1 $0.00 $0.00

Clean-up 1 $0.00 $0.00

Nov 15, 2021

Mowing 1 $0.00 $0.00

Clean-up 1 $0.00 $0.00

Nov 22, 2021

Mowing 1 $0.00 $0.00

Clean-up 1 $0.00 $0.00

Nov 25, 2021

Monthly Installment 1 $445.50 $445.50

Nov 29, 2021

Mowing 1 $0.00 $0.00

Clean-up 1 $0.00 $0.00

Page 1 of 2

Thornhill Landscaping Services
LLC
PO Box 775  |  Lakebay, Washington 98349
(253) 236-7457  |  thornhillservicesllc@gmail.com  |
https://thornhilllandscaping.com



Subtotal $445.50

Gig Harbor (8.6%) $38.31

Total $483.81

Account balance $967.62

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice.
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Thornhill Landscaping Services
LLC
PO Box 775  |  Lakebay, Washington 98349
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Posting Code Transaction Detail
Company Post Hierarchy Key Payment

Posted Date 12/1/2021 To 12/31/2021 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Code Date Source Acct # Unit Address Resident Contact Amount

Payment

Payment 12/3/2021 Lockbox 17304 13714 13th Avenue NW Patrick & Jessica Marquardt -250.00

12/3/2021 Count: 1 -250.00

Payment 12/22/2021 Lockbox 20974 1102 138th Street NW Steven & Barbara Treese -250.00

Payment 12/22/2021 Lockbox 17247 1102 136th Street NW Marc & Turi Janes -250.00

Payment 12/22/2021 Batch Adjustment 23976 1310 134th Street NW Kristen Franke -250.00

12/22/2021 Count: 3 -750.00

Payment 12/23/2021 Lockbox 17228 13504 13th Avenue NW David A Lee -250.00

Payment 12/23/2021 Lockbox 17278 1112 139th Street NW Robert & Maria Smith -250.00

Payment 12/23/2021 Lockbox 38824 1108 139th Street NW Michael & Deborah Bird -250.00

12/23/2021 Count: 3 -750.00

Payment 12/24/2021 Lockbox 17289 13618 12th Avenue NW John & Nina Sanchez -250.00

12/24/2021 Count: 1 -250.00

Payment 12/27/2021 Lockbox 17260 1127 136th Street NW Albert & Matha Seltzer -250.00

Payment 12/27/2021 Lockbox 17230 13408 13th Avenue NW Michael & Laila Becker -250.00

12/27/2021 Count: 2 -500.00

Payment 12/28/2021 Lockbox 17245 13519 11th Avenue CT NW Andrew & Kristie Montgomery -250.00

Payment 12/28/2021 Lockbox 17269 13815 11th Avenue NW Kent  & Karen Anderson -250.00

Payment 12/28/2021 Lockbox 17300 1201 139th Street NW Raed N. Fahmy -250.00

12/28/2021 Count: 3 -750.00

Payment 12/29/2021 Lockbox 17284 13810 12th Avenue NW Dennis G & Judy K Percy -250.00

Payment 12/29/2021 Batch Adjustment 34906 13626 13th Avenue NW Glen & Sondra Wilcox -250.00

12/29/2021 Count: 2 -500.00

Payment 12/30/2021 Lockbox 22937 1110 138th Street NW Ronald & Bonnie Mizera -250.00

Payment 12/30/2021 Lockbox 19140 13713 13th Avenue NW Tom & Nancy Arnott -250.00

Payment 12/30/2021 Lockbox 17259 1121 136th Street NW Jennifer & Randall Lee -250.00

12/30/2021 Count: 3 -750.00

Count: 18 -4,500.00
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